PENALTIES – No business permit or permit to operate 
shall  be  issued  to  or  renewed  for  the  business  establishments 
mentioned  in  section  in  Section  hereof  unless  the  CCTVs  herein 
specified are installed and fully operational.

APPROVED BY:

Further, a fine amounting to Two 
Thousand and Five Hundred Pesos 
(PhP2,500.00) shall be imposed on 

any business establishment in operation found to be in violation of 
this Ordinance.

SECTION 11. APPEAL PROCESS -   Any establishment found to be in 
violation  of  this  Ordinance  by  the  MEO  may  appeal  the  findings 
thereof to the office of the Mayor within five (5) working days from

[...]

PENALTIES –  No business permit or permit to operate shall be issued to or renewed for the 
business  establishments  mentioned  in  section  in  Section  hereof  unless  the  CCTVs  herein  specified  are  
installed and fully operational.

Further, a fine amounting to Two Thousand and Five Hundred Pesos (PhP2,500.00) shall be imposed on any 
business establishment in operation found to be in violation of this Ordinance.

SECTION 11. APPEAL PROCESS -   Any establishment found to be in violation of this Ordinance by the MEO 
may appeal the findings thereof to the office of the Mayor within five (5) working days from being notified of